
 

 
 
 

INVITATION TO BIDDERS 
 

Town of Suffield, Connecticut 
 

Auction 
Suffield Highway Department 

42 Ffyler Place 
  
 

You are invited to submit a bid for any of the auctioned items as listed in the bid documents.  The 
sealed bids will be received at the office of the Department of Public Works, 230C Mountain Road, 
Suffield, CT until 9 a.m. on Friday, September 19, 2008, at which time they will be publicly opened 
and read aloud.  Bids transmitted by facsimile will not be accepted.  All bids received must be in a 
sealed envelope.  Each envelope is to be marked on the front will the name of the bidder.  No Bid will 
be accepted after the time set for the openings of bids and no bidder may withdraw his bid within 30 
days of opening thereof.  The Town of Suffield reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject 
any or all bids when such action is deemed in the best interest of the Town Non-discrimination in 
Employment:  Bidders on this auction will be required to comply with the President’s Executive 
Order No.  112246. 
 
            
INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS        

 
 
1. PRE-BID INSPECTION – A pre-bid inspection, while not mandatory for this auction is, 

however, recommended.  The Highway Foreman, Mark Cervione, 668-3877, Public Works 
Director, Jack Muska, 668-3890 or Facilities Manager, John Cloonan, 668-3280 may be 
contacted for any questions pertaining this bid.  The pre-bid inspection of all auctioned items 
will be on September 15, 2008 thru September 18, 2008 from 8:00 am – 3:00 pm at the 
Suffield Highway Department garage 42 Ffyler Place. 

 
2. RIGHT TO REJECT BID- The Town reserves the right to reject any or all bids. Any bid 

which contains any omissions, alterations of form, additions or alternates not called for, 
erasures or corrections, or any irregularities may be disregarded or rejected as improper except 
that the Town may waive any defects or irregularities. Any bids that are submitted or 
received after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids will be rejected. 

 
3. ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD OF VEHICLE- Acceptance of bid will be by notice in 

writing signed by the Public Works Director and mailed to the address designated in the bid 
form. 



 
4. SUCESSFUL BIDDER- Bidder has one week to pick up vehicle after the mailing of the 

Notice of Award to the lowest bidder. Payment for each vehicle awarded will be due before 
ownership.  Make checks payable to:  Town of Suffield.   

 
 
 
 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

  
 

1. The Town of Suffield assumes no liability on condition of auctioned items and will be 
sold as is. 

2. It is the bidder’s responsibility to thoroughly check condition of the items.  The Town of 
Suffield makes no guarantee on condition of item functionality. 

3. The Town of Suffield will provide bill of sale to the vehicles without titles. 
 
                                                                                                                                            
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BID FORM 

 
 

Auction Items 



   
                                                  

TOWN OF SUFFIELD 
 
                   

 
Town of Suffield   
Department of Public Works 
230 C Mountain Rd, Suffield, CT 06078   
 
The undersigned declares he has carefully examined the Bid Package and the conditions of 
vehicles for the above auction. 

 
 
 
 
1.  Bid Amount for 1969 Small Six Wheel Beaver tail trailer VIN2933 
Miles:  N/A 
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
2.  Bid Amount for 1988 International 16’ trailer   VIN 1ZFUF16255B000850 
Miles: N/A 
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
3.  Bid Amount for 1965 Gallion Grader     VIN 5851 
Hours: 
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
4.  Bid Amount for 1985 F-250 Utility 4 X 2    VIN 2FTH25L7GCA52129 
Miles: 127,000  Color:  Gray 
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
5.  Bid Amount for 1988 Ford F-350 Dump Truck  VIN 1FDKF38LOHNA35767 
Miles: 146,304  Color:  Blue w/Plow 
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
6.  Bid Amount for 1988 F-150 4 X 2 Pick Up   VIN 2FTDF15NXJCB131197 
Miles: 155,000  Color:  Green 
   ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
7.  Bid Amount for 1997 F-250 4 X 4 Pick Up with plow VIN 2FTMF26HOTCA68967 
Miles: 68,039  Color:  Blue 
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 



 
 

8. Bid Amount for A-5 Ford Dump Truck     VIN 2FTHHF26HOTCA6896  
Six Wheeler L8000 w/ plow (Minimum bid $4,800.00)  
Miles: 65,000 Color:  Red 
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
9. Bid Amount for Backhoe 580 Case with sickle mower 
(Minimum bid $4,800.00)      VIN 8676032 
Color:  Yellow Diesel     
    ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
10.  Bid Amount for F-150 4X2      VIN 1FTDF15YXPNB12371 
Miles: 100,000 Color:  Red  Gas 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
11. Bid Amount for Empire Generator w Kohler transfer switch 225 amps 208 volts 3 phase 
Serial# K29054 Part# K-168341-0225 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
12.  Bid Amount for US Light Power Generator Serial # 333759 2,500 Watts 115 Volts 21.7 
Amps 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
13. Bid Amount for USM Generator Serial # 337759 2,500 Watts 115 Volts 21.7 Amp Electric 

start not hooked up. 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 

 
 

15.  Bid Amount for 1984 GMC Vandura 3500 Van   VIN 1GTGG35K8J7518176 
Miles:  Gas 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
16.  Bid Amount for Jet Ski 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
17.  Bid Amount for Scooter 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 

 
 

18.  Bid Amount for Bike #1 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 



 
 
19.  Bid Amount for Bike #2 
 ______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
20.  Bid Amount for Bike #3 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 

 
21. Bid Amount for Bike #4 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 

 
 

22. Bid Amount for Planer Power Matic Model 221, Serial 65-6719 Mod 221, Serial 3325 
550 Volts, 3 Ph, 3 HP  
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 

 
 
23. Bid Amount for Air Compressor Wayne Air Compressor Mod 396-SHL Serial ME-11184 
208 – 220 / 44o Volts 3PH, 1.5 HP 0-300 PSI Max 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 

 
 

24. Bid Amount for Basketball hoop #1 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
25. Bid Amount for Basketball hoop #2 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 

 
 

26. Bid Amount for Misc. office furniture 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
27.  Bid Amount for Ford Club Wagon XL Blue 1988  VIN 1FBJS31H25HB77290 
Miles: 89,000  Gas 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
 
28.  Dust collection system   208 Volts 
______________________________________________Dollars ($                              ) 
 
 
 

The undersigned certifies that he has not colluded with any individual or firm which has a 
competitive interest in responding to this Bid. 



 
 

 
 
 
Name of Firm: ______________________________________________________________ 

 
Mailing Address: ____________________________________________________________ 

                            
 

Phone Number: ___________________                      Fax Number: ____________________ 
       
Signature of Bidder: __________________________ Title: __________________________        
 
Name and Title (typewritten): __________________________________________________ 


	INVITATION TO BIDDERS
	INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS       
	TOWN OF SUFFIELD



